PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wen-Pi HUANG	01/31/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ming Yu LEE
Street Address:	12/F No. 345, Yuan Yuan Road
Internal Address:	Nuan Nuan District
City:	Keelung City
State/Country:	TAIWAN

Name:	GMJ Design Group, LLC
Street Address:	4424 S. Military Trail
City:	Lake Worth
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33463

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12098421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000

Email: info@mlmpatent.us

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0727.1069

PATENT

REEL: 022220 FRAME: 0390

500774833

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael N. Mercanti
Total Attachments: 2	
source=EXE-Wen-Pi_HUANG#page1.tif	
source=EXE-Wen-Pi_HUANG#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022220 FRAME: 0391

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an assignment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply):

- x United States of America rights, title and Interest in the invention
- X United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/098,421, filed April 5, 2008

Title of the Invention:

SUBMERSIBLE PUMP WITH UV STERILIZATION DEVICE

Assignor:

Name	Address	
Wen-Pi HUANG	12/F No. 345, Yuan Yuan Road, Nuan Nuan District, Keelung City, Taiwan	

Assionees:

Name	Address	
Ming Yu Lee	12/F No. 345, Yuan Yuan Road, Nuan Nuan District, Keelung City, Taiwan	*****
	and	
GMJ Design Group, LLC	4424 S. Military Trail Lake Worth, FL 33463 USA	

To the extent that I, the above-identified Assignor, have any ownership interest in and/or may have contributed to certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified Invention and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"):

And, whereas I desire to assign any rights, title and interest that I may have in the invention to the above-identified Assignees;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer any rights, title and interest that I may have in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States, unto said Assignees, who hold said rights, title and interest in equal shares;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignees, as co-assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

PATENT REEL: 022220 FRAME: 0392 And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for divisionals, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention, as the Assignees or its Designee(s) may require and prepare at its own expense.

Assignor's Signature:	
Name	Signature/ Date
Wen-Pi HUANG	January <u>⊰ ∫</u> , 2009
Jam Wen pi	
77 / 1	

PATENT REEL: 022220 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 02/06/2009